
                                      

                                      
PARTICIPANT LIST 
Exploring	Regional	Climate	Services:	Meeting	Stakeholder	Needs	for	Practical	Climate	Information	

Section 1: The Stakeholder Perspective  

Name  Organization  Position City Country Email Address

Pamela Kertland 
(author) 

Natural Resources Canada  Manager, Innovation Risk 
Management 

Ottawa Canada pamela.kertland@NRCan‐RNCan.gc.ca

Johanna Wolf 
(author) 

Memorial University of 
Newfoundland 

Postdoctoral Fellow Victoria Canada jwolf@mun.ca

Jenny Fraser 
(facilitator) 

BC Ministry of Environment  Climate Adaptation Specialist, 
Climate Action Secretariat 

Victoria Canada  jenny.fraser@gov.bc.ca

Jim Barnes  BC Ministry of Transportation  Manager Victoria Canada jim.barnes@gov.bc.ca

Giselle Bramwell  Environment Canada  Regional Services Climatologist Vancouver Canada Giselle.Bramwell@ec.gc.ca

Gerd Burger  Pacific Climate Impacts Consortium Climate Scientist Victoria Canada gbuerger@uvic.ca

Peter Chapman  Shareholder Association for 
Research and Education (SHARE) 

Executive Director Vancouver Canada pchapman@share.ca

Nikki Elliott  Capital Regional District  Climate Action Program Assistant Victoria Canada nelliott@crd.bc.ca

Kindy Gosal  Columbia Basin Trust  Director, Water and Environment Golden Canada kgosal@cbt.org

Grit Martinez  Ecologic  Senior Project Manager Berlin Germany grit.martinez@ecologic.eu

Kate  Miller  Cowichan Valley Regional District Manager, Regional Environmental 
Policy 

Duncan Canada kmiller@cvrd.bc.ca

Marlow Pellatt  Parks Canada   Coastal Ecologist Vancouver Canada marlow.pellatt@pc.gc.ca

Dave Spittlehouse BC Min Forests, Lands and Natural 
Resource Operations 

Forest Climatologist Victoria Canada dave.spittlehouse@gov.bc.ca

Steve Young  City of Victoria  Climate Action Analyst Victoria Canada syoung@victoria.ca

Vanessa Foord  BC Ministry of Forests, Lands, and 
Natural Resource Operations 

Research Climatologist Prince George  Canada Vanessa.Foord@gov.bc.ca



David Rodenhuis  Pacific Climate Impacts Consortium Associate Climatologist Victoria Canada dhuis@uvic.ca

Harald Wolf  Saanich Community Association 
Network 

Member Saanich Canada hwolf@wolfweb.ca

Thomas Heyd  University of Victoria  Instructor Victoria Canada heydt@uvic.ca

Section 2: Regional Climate Service Providers 

Name  Organization  Position City Country Email Address

Trevor Murdock 
(author) 

Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Lead, Regional Climate Impacts Victoria Canada tmurdock@uvic.ca

Insa Meinke 
(author) 

HZG, North German Climate 
Office 

Head Geesthacht Germany insa.meinke@hzg.de

Stephen Sobie 
(facilitator) 

Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Regional Climate Impacts Analyst  Victoria Canada ssobie@uvic.ca

Pierre  Baril  Ouranos  Director Montreal Canada baril.pierre@ouranos.ca
Kathie Dello  Oregon Climate Change 

Research Institute, Oregon State 
University 

Deputy Director, Oregon Climate 
Service 

Corvallis USA kdello@coas.oregonstate.edu

John Dewis  Franz Environmental  Environmental Consultant Victoria Canada jdewis@franzenvironmental.com
Chris Doyle  Environment Canada  Manager, Science Section 

Meteorological Service of Canada 
Vancouver Canada chris.doyle@ec.gc.ca

Albert Klein‐
Tank 

KNMI  Research Scientist De Bilt Netherlands albert.klein.tank@knmi.nl

Andreas Marx  UFZ,  Mid German Climate 
Office 

Head Leipzig Germany andreas.marx@ufz.de

Phillip Pasteris  CH2M HILL  Principal Technologist Portland USA phillip.pasteris@ch2m.com
Ellen Pond  Collaborative for Advanced 

Landscape Planning, UBC 
Researcher Vancouver Canada epond@interchange.ubc.ca

Hans Schipper  KIT, South German Climate 
Office 

Head Karlsruhe Germany schipper@kit.edu

Marjorie 
Shepherd 

Climate Research Division, EC  Director Toronto Canada Marjorie.Shepherd@ec.gc.ca

Rajesh Shrestha  Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Hydrologist Victoria Canada rshresth@uvic.ca

Amy Snover  Climate Impacts Group  Co‐Director Seattle  USA aksnover@u.washington.edu



Renate 
Treffeisen 

AWI, Climate Office for Polar 
Regions and Sea Level Rise 

Head Bremerhaven  Germany renate.treffeisen@awi.de

Margot 
Stockwell 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada  Research Biologist Nanaimo Canada margo.stockwell@dfo‐mpo.gc.ca

Ben 
Kangasniemi 

Pacific Institute for Climate 
Solutions 

Advisor Victoria Canada ben.kangasniemi@gmail.com

Section 3: Communicating Regional Climate Science 

Name  Organization  Position City Country Email Address

Stewart Cohen 
(author) 

Environment Canada  Senior Researcher, Adaptation & 
Impacts Research Section 

Vancouver Canada stewart.cohen@ec.gc.ca

Werner Krauss 
(author) 

HZG  Research Scientist Geesthacht Germany werner.krauss@hzg.de

Tina Neale 
(facilitator) 

BC Ministry of Environment  Adaptation Advisor, Climate 
Action Secretariat 

Victoria Canada tina.neale@gov.bc.ca

Faron Anslow  Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Climatologist Victoria  Canada fanslow@uvic.ca 

Jessica Blythe  University of Victoria  PhD Candidate Victoria Canada jlanders@uvic.ca 

Coralie Breen  Pacific Institute for Climate 
Solutions 

Short Course Executive Producer Victoria Canada cbreen@uvic.ca

Daniel Caya  Ouranos  Climate Scientist Montreal Canada caya.daniel@ouranos.ca 

Luanne Chew  BC Ministry of Environment  Hydrometric Specialist Victoria Canada luanne.chew@gov.bc.ca 

Ewa Jackson  ICLEI ‐ Canada  Manager Toronto Canada ewa.jackson@iclei.org
Robert Larson  WorleyParsons  Hydrologist Vancouver Canada robplarson@gmail.com
Charles Lin  Environment Canada, 

Atmospheric Science and 
Technology Directorate 

Director General Toronto Canada charles.lin@ec.gc.ca 

Shawn Marshall  University of Calgary  Professor Calgary Canada shawn.marshall@ucalgary.ca
Cindy Pearce  Mountain Labyrinths Inc.  Owner Revelstoke Canada cindypearce@telus.net
James Sandland  Ministry of Forests, Lands & 

Natural Resource Operations 
Manager of Carbon Solutions Victoria  Canada  james.sandland@gov.bc.ca

Dave Sauchyn  PARC  Senior Research Scientist Regina Canada david.sauchyn@uregina.ca 

Stephen Tyler  Adaptive Resource Management 
Ltd 

Principal Victoria Canada adaptive@telus.net

Deborah 
Carlson  

West Coast Environmental Law  Staff Counsel Vancouver Canada deborah_carlson@wcel.org



Section 4: The Role of Mass Media 

Name  Organization  Position City Country Email Address

Susan Hassol 
(author) 

Climate Communications  Director  Boulder  USA susan@climatecommunication.org

Reiner 
Grundmann 
(author) 

Aston University  Deputy director of ACCIS United 
Kingdom 

r.grundmann@aston.ac.uk

Jennifer 
Pouliotte 
(facilitator) 

BC Ministry of Environment  Climate Adaptation Advisor, 
Climate Action Secretariat 

Victoria Canada jennifer.pouliotte@gov.bc.ca

Charlotte Argue  Fraser Basin Council  Program Coordinator Vancouver Canada cargue@fraserbasin.bc.ca
Jennifer Cutbill  DIALOG  Designer (and Researcher) Vancouver Canada jscutbill@gmail.com

Charles Curry  University of Victoria  Research Associate Victoria Canada cc@uvic.ca
Rod Davis  University of Victoria  PhD Candidate Victoria Canada roddavis@uvic.ca
Wilma Leung  Sustainability Synergizer  Facilities Planner Vancouver Canada leung.wilma@gmail.com
Stephen 
Sheppard 

CALP, University of BC  Director, Professor Vancouver Canada stephen.sheppard@interchange.ubc.ca

Andrew Weaver  Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Senior Scientist Victoria Canada weaver@uvic.ca

Elizabeth White  Salt Spring Island Climate Action 
Council Society 

Coordinator Salt Spring 
Island 

Canada elizwhite@saltspring.com

Kari Tyler  Adaptive Resource Management Education and Training 
Consultant 

Victoria Canada kari.hansentyler@gmail.com

Section 5: Regional Focus—the BC Perspective 

Name  Organization  Position City Country Email Address
Markus 
Schnorbus 
(author) 

Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Lead, Hydrologic Impacts Victoria Canada mschnorb@uvic.ca

Thomas White 
(author) 

Climate Action Secretariat  Manager, Climate Adaptation, 
Climate Action Secretariat 
 

Victoria Canada thomas.white@gov.bc.ca

Arelia Werner 
(facilitator 

Pacific Climate Impacts 
Consortium 

Hydrologist Victoria Canada wernera@uvic.ca



Glenis Canete  Collaborative for Landscape 
Planning 

Graduate Student Vancouver Canada glenis.canete@me.com

Victoria Gray  UVic  Researcher Victoria Canada vgray@uvic.ca
Kim Hyatt  Fisheries and Oceans Canada  Research Scientist and Head 

Salmon in Regional Ecosystems 
Program 

Nanaimo Canada kim.hyatt@dfo‐mpo.gc.ca

Cathy LeBlanc  Ministry of Community, Sport & 
Cultural Development 

Intergovernmental Relations & 
Planning 

Victoria Canada Cathy.LeBlanc@gov.bc.ca

Kate Lindsay  Cowichan Valley Regional 
District 

Sr. Environmental Analyst Duncan Canada klindsay@cvrd.bc.ca

Eric Meyer  FLNRO, Wildfire Management 
Branch 

Superintendent, Fire Weather Victoria Canada eric.meyer@gov.bc.ca

Marc Nelitz  ESSA Technologies Ltd  Systems Ecologist Vancouver Canada mnelitz@essa.com
Greg O'Neill  BC Forest Service  Geneticist Vernon Canada greg.oneill@gov.bc.ca
Tom Pedersen  Pacific Institute for Climate 

Solutions 
Executive Director Victoria Canada picsdir@uvic.ca

Stephanie 
Smith 

BC Hydro  Manager, Hydrology & Technical 
Services 

Vancouver  Canada stephanie.smith@bchydro.com

Tongli Wang  Centre for Forest Conservation 
Genetics, Dept. of Forest 
Sciences, UBC 

Associate Director Vancouver Canada tongli.wang@ubc.ca

E. (Ted) J. Weick  BC Ministry of Environment  Unit Head ‐ Air and Climate Victoria Canada ted.weick@gov.bc.ca

Kathy Hopkins  Ministry of Forests, lands and 
Natural Resource Operations 

Technical Advisor, Climate 
Change 

Victoria Canada Kathy.Hopkins@gov.bc.ca

 


